Property In Florence County Related To PROJECT ICE (“The Company) As 

Part Of The Joint County Industrial/Business Park, And Other Matters 

Relating Thereto. 

C. ORDINANCE NO. 25-2020/21 

An Ordinance To Provide For The Issuance And Sale Of Not Exceeding Five 

Million One Hundred Thousand Dollar ($5,100,000) General Obligation 

Bonds In One Or More Series Of Florence County, South Carolina, To 

Prescribe The Purposes For Which The Proceeds Of Said Bonds Shall Be 

Expended, To Provide For The Payment Of Said Bonds, And Other Matters 

Relating Thereto.

[...]

ORDINANCE NO. 27-2020/21 

An Ordinance To Ratify FY21 Budget And Grant Council Actions Previously 

Authorized By Council And Other Matters Related Thereto. 

E. ORDINANCE NO. 29-2020/21 

An Ordinance To Provide For The Issuance And Sale Of A Not Exceeding One 

Million Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($1,015,000) General Obligation Bond Of 

Florence County, South Carolina (Florence County Fire Protection District), To 

Prescribe The Purposes For Which The Proceeds Of Said Bond Shall Be 

Expended, To Provide For The Payment Of Said Bond, And Other Matters

[...]

The Park, The Percentage Of Revenue Application, And The Distribution 

Of Fees In Lieu Of Ad Valorem Taxation; And Other Matters Related 

Thereto. 

8. ORDINANCE NO. 29-2020/21 (Public Hearing) 

An Ordinance To Provide For The Issuance And Sale Of A Not Exceeding 

One Million Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($1,015,000) General Obligation Bond 

Of Florence County, South Carolina (Florence County Fire Protection 

District), To Prescribe The Purposes For Which The Proceeds Of Said Bond 

Shall Be Expended, To Provide For The Payment Of Said Bond, And Other 

Matters Relating Thereto. 

B. SECOND READING 

1. ORDINANCE NO. 25-2020/21 (Public Hearing) 

An Ordinance To Provide For The Issuance And Sale Of Not Exceeding 

Five Million One Hundred Thousand Dollar ($5,100,000) General 

Obligation Bonds In One Or More Series Of Florence County, South 

Carolina, To Prescribe The Purposes For Which The Proceeds Of Said 

Bonds Shall Be Expended, To Provide For The Payment Of Said Bonds, 

And Other Matters Relating Thereto.